SM8S Series
Transient Voltage Suppressor
SM8SxxxA AEC-Q  HF  LF  RoHS
» Features
» Excellent clamping capability
» Low leakage current
» Low capacitance
» High surge capability

»Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Notes1: Non-repetitive current pulse , 10/1000us Waveform.
Notes2: Non-repetitive current pulse , 10/10000us Waveform.
Notes3: Infinite Heat Sink at TA=50℃.
Notes4:  Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 per minute maximum.
»Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation PPPM1 5200 W (Note2)
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to 175 ℃
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 100A VFM 3.5
Steady State Power Dissipation PD 8 W (Note3)
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM 700 A (Note4)
V
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Case RθJC 0.9 ℃/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 11 ℃/W
SM8S43A
SM8S40A 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 102 10
43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 95.1 10
SM8S33A 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 124 10
SM8S36A 36 40 44.2 5 58.1 114 10
SM8S30A
SM8S28A 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 145 10
30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 136 10
SM8S26A 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 157 10
SM8S24A 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 170 10
SM8S20A 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 204 10
SM8S22A 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 186 10
SM8S18A
SM8S17A 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 239 10
18 20 22.1 5 29.2 226 10
SM8S15A 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 270 10
SM8S16A 16 17.8 19.7 5 26 254 10
SM8S14A
SM8S13A 13 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 307 10
14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 284 10
SM8S11A 11 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 363 10
SM8S12A 12 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 332 10
SM8S10A
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage